THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Friday

Special Session
All Supervisors Present
Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

November 15, 2013

Recessed to closed session at 9:04 a.m. for Conference with Labor Negotiator - Agency Negotiators: Stan Risen, Nancy Bronstein and Jody Hayes. Labor Organizations: California Nurses' Association (CNA); Stanislaus County Employees Association (SCEA)/AFSCME Local 10; Service Employees' International Union (SEIU), Local 521; County Attorneys' Association (CAA); Deputy Sheriffs' Association (DSA); Stanislaus County Sheriffs Supervisors' Association (SCSSA); Stanislaus County Deputy Probation Officers' Association (SCDPOA); Stanislaus Regional Emergency Dispatchers' Association (SREDA); Stanislaus County Probation Corrections Officers' Association (SCPCOA); Stanislaus County Sheriff Management Association (SCSMA); Stanislaus County District Attorney Investigators' Association (SCDAIA); and, Stanislaus Sworn Deputy Association (SSDA). Government Code Section 54957.6. Public Employee Appointment: Title: Chief Executive Officer. Government Code Section 54957(b).

Chairman Chiesa absent

Chairman Chiesa arrived at 9:14 a.m.

Closed Session Announcement: Withrow/De Martini unan. Appointed Stanley Risen as the CEO for the County of Stanislaus effective 11/16/2013; and, authorized County Counsel to negotiate an employment agreement with Mr. Risen for approval by the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 2013-587

Adjourned at 12:06 p.m.

ATTESTED: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus State of California

BY: ELIZABETH A. KING, Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors (The above is a summary of the minutes of the Board of Supervisors. Complete minutes are available from the Clerk of the Board's Office.)